VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGTON

453 Canal Street Office of Village Clerk – Treasurer Robert McLimans, Village President – <u>president.bloomingtonvillage@gmail.com</u> Shawna Atterbury Village Clerk/Treasurer – <u>clerk@villageofbloomington.com</u>

PUBLIC NOTICE OF OPEN BOOK and ASSESSMENT ROLL

Village of Bloomington, Grant County

Pursuant to Section 19.84 and 70.47, Wisconsin Statutes, notice is hereby given to the public that the assessment roll for the year 2024 assessment will be open for examination, and the assessor shall be available from **10:00 A.M. until 12:00 P.M. on THURSDAY, MAY 23, 2024,** at the Village Municipal Building, 453 Canal Street. Notices of changes to the assessment values of property for the year 2024 will be sent to property owners before that time. The May 23rd "OPEN BOOK" session with the assessor is the property owner's opportunity to discuss the property assessment informally with the assessor. Instructional material will be provided at the Open Book to persons who wish to object to valuations under s. 70.47, Wis. Stats.

Notice is hereby given this 7th day of May 2024.

Shawna Atterbury, Village Clerk – Treasurer

Posted: Village Municipal Building, US Postal Office, Peoples State Bank and Clare Bank bulletin boards and posted on the Village website

Any person who has a qualifying disability, as defined by the American with Disabilities Act that requires the meeting or material at the meeting to be in accessible location or format, must contact the Village Clerk @ 453 Canal Street or call 608-994-3851, prior to the meeting so that any necessary arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.